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TO APPROPRIATE
DISTRICT OFFICE

(505) 827-7131

APPLICATION FOR i
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

Operator and Well

Operator name & address N OGRID Number
XTO Energy Inc. - Nl LI B
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 e 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP| Number
GERKGAS COMC 1 30-045-20598
uL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
H 30 29N oow 1,503’ NORTH 1,190 EAST SAN JUAN
I Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pocl(s) (Prior to Workover):
02/07/01
Date Workover Completed: INSTALL COMPRESSOR
02/15/01

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

V. Attach a production dezline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent seargti of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the~gata used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.
Signature @V‘)/’}ﬂaar Title _ Operati e /M/

My Commission expires:

SUBSCRIBED ANLD) SWORN TO before me this

wholos

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL.:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxat on and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon 2~ 20 of

OCD District - Date

Signature Djbtrict

pervisor )
' ’5,1, A Zrec 0 -2Y9- 200’

Vi

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER
Thursday, September 27, 2001

Page 1 of 1

GERK GAScoMC WELL# 1
RESERVOIR: FPICTURED CLIFFS

OBJECTIVE: (Comp Install

2/7/01 MI used 21 bbl steel pit tnk w/exp metal top as line
drip tnk fr/the Jack Frost B #lE. MI used 21 bbl
steel pit tnk w/netted top as comp scrubber dump pit
tn< fr/the Chrisman Gas Com #1E. SDFN.

2/9/01 MI gravel & built comp pad. Dug pit for 21 bbl comp
scrubber dump pit tnk. Began bldg WH manifold. SDFN.

2/13/01 MI & set new WH screw comp (Arrow 330). Dug flowline
di-ch fr/WH to comp suc & comp disch line ditch to
mezer run. Installed 3" welded S40 FB flowline pipe.
Built & installed comp suc control manifold & comp
manifold to disch w/comp by-pass line. Connected
flowline to suc control manifold. SDFN.

2/14/01 Ccnnected comp disch to gas sales line & flowline to
WE manifold. Backfilled ditches. 1Installed comp
scrubber dump line to pit tnk. Built pit tnk berm &
fence. Cleaned loc. SDFN. Start-up scheduled
2/14/01.

2/15/01 Prep comp for start up. Op tbg & std new WH screw
comp (Arrow 330) @ 10:30 a.m. 2/14/01.



Well: GERK GAS COMC No.: 1

Operator: CROSS TIVBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004520598
Township: 29.0N Range: osw
Section: 30 Unit: 7
Land Type. F County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil: 0 (BBLS) Gas: 130247 (MCF)
Water: 22 (BBLS) Days Prodi 3008 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1372 0 31 0 1372
February 0 1185 0 28 0 2557
March 0 1374 0 31 0 3931
April 0 1361 0 30 0 5292
May 0 1439 0 31 0 6731
June 0 1189 0 30 0 7920
July 0 1087 0 26 0 9007
August 0 1285 0 31 0 10292
September 0 1480 0 30 0 11772
October 0 1299 0 31 0 13071
November 0 1182 0 30 0 14253
December 0 1171 0 31 0 15424
Total 0 15424 0 360

Year: 1998

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1131 0 31 0 16555
February 0 986 0 28 0 17541
March 0 1095 0 31 0 18636
April 0 1123 0 30 0 19759
May 0 1473 0 31 0 21232
June 0 1185 0 30 0 22417
July 0 874 0 31 0 23291
August 0 732 0 31 0 24023
September 0 898 0 30 0 24921
October 0 678 0 31 0 25599
November 0 886 0 30 0 26485
December 0 1176 0 31 0 27661
Total 0 12237 0 365

Year: 1999

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1343 0] 31 0 29004
February 0 1155 0 28 0 30159
March 0 1203 0 31 0 31362
April 0 1082 0 30 0 32444
May 0 951 0 31 0 33395



June 0
July 0
August 0
September 0
October 0
November 0
December 0
Total 0

Year: 2000

30
31
31
30
31
30
31
365
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Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) (3as(

January 0
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

e ejoNoNeNeNoNeoNoNoNoNo

Year: 2001

1474
1325
1288
1127
1159
950
1068
1119
1137
1082
1070
1112
13911

31
29
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
29
31
365
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Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas

January 0
February 0
March 0
April 0
May 0
Total 0

1086
2422
3064
2463
2360
11395

0 31
10 27
0 31
0 30
12 31
22 150

OO0 O0OOODODOOOOOO0O OO OO0 LOO
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34293
36165
37183
37842
38943
40126
41606

MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

43080
44405
45693
46820
47979
48929
49997
51116
52253
53335
54405
55517

(MCF)

56603
59025
62089
64552
66912



