District I - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210

District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

District IV - (505) 827-7131

Operator and Well

New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE **DISTRICT OFFICE**

Form C-140

SUBMIT ORIGINAL

Revised 06/99

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

1.	Operat	or and We	11						1 pr -	<u> </u>
Operat	Operator name & address						OGRID Number			umber
XTO Energy Inc.							** ~	4711	023	´
2700	Farmingt	on Avenue	, Buildin	g K, Suite 1				and the	the second	167067
Farmi	ngton, N	M 87401								
Contac									Phone	
Ray N	1artin									505-324-1090
Proper	y Name						Well Num	ber	API Numi	
		GERK (T-2	1	1 =	<u> </u>	30-045-20598
UL	Section	Township	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line	T .	From The		West Line EAST	County SAN JUAN
Н	30	29N	09W	1,503'	NORTH	1 1	,190'	.l	EASI	SAN JUAN
	Worko									
		ommenced:	Previous	Producing Pool(s)	(Prior to Workover):					
02/07			INICTA	ALL COMPRES	SEOD					
	orkover Co	mpietea:	INSTA	ALL COMPRE.	330K					
02/15		a descripti	on of the	Norkover Dree	cedures perform	od to i	ocroseo n	roducti	on	
III.	Attach	a descripti	on dealis	e workover Proc	s chowing at loan	t tuolu	o monthe	of pro	duction or	ior to the workover and at
IV.	Attach	a producti	on decili	te curve or table	the workover re	oflootin	a a pocitiv	o proc	luction inc	rease
			is of pro	auction following	the workover re	enecun	y a positiv	e proc	iuction inc	nease.
_ <u>V.</u>	AFFID									
	State	of <u>New</u>	Mexico	<u>}</u>						
) ss.						
		of <u>San</u>	<u>Juan</u>)	5					
		y Martin		, bein	g first duly sworn	i, upon	oath stat	es:		1.3.6.7 - 11
	1.	I am the	Operato	r, or authorized	representative of	the O	perator, o	it the a	pove-rete	renced Well.
	2.		ade, or o	caused to be ma	ide, a diligent se	archi of	the produ	action i	records re	easonably available for this
		Well.								
	3.					I the di	ata used to	o prepa	are the pr	oduction curve and/or table
		for this W	lell are o	complete and ac	curate.	- /		_	٨	
		Ω	W ·			/	/_	\bigcap	. //2	111
Signa	iture	Vay	rilau		Title <u>Operation</u>	<u>ons/Er</u>	gine@r /	<u> </u>), // /a/e	1 <i>9111/01</i>
	SU	BSCRIBE	AND S	WORN TO befo	ore me this H^{m}	_∕_/da	y of 🚺	TOPER	2//2001	<u>/</u>
						H .		$\sqrt{}$	MILLA	ind
	Topeling X Jahnag									
			/	oliolo3	Notary F	Pub/ic/	· // (Λ
My C	ommissio	n expires:	(<u> </u>			V '			()
1										
			- ا							,
FOR (OIL CONS	ERVATION	DIVISIO	N USE ONLY:						
VI.		IFICATION								
	This A	pplication i	s hereby	y approved and	the above-refere	nced v	vell is des	ignated	d a Well V	Vorkover Project and the
	Divisio	n hereby v	erifies th	ne data shows a	positive product	ion inc	rease. By	copy	hereof, th	e Division notifies the
	Secret	ary of the	Taxat on	and Revenue D	Department of thi	is Appr	oval and	certifie	s that this	Well Workover Project was
		eted on 🗘								
	•			•						

Signature District Supervisor	OCD District Date
/ S/ PAL	17 40 - 10 24 - 2001
Charlie Cerro	AF/CC 10-29-200.
<u> </u>	

XTO ENERGY

SAN JUAN DISTRICT WELL WORKOVER

Thursday, September 27, 2001 Page 1 of 1

GERK GAS COM C

WELL# 1

RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS

OBJECTIVE: Comp Install

2/7/01 MI used 21 bbl steel pit tnk w/exp metal top as line drip tnk fr/the Jack Frost B #1E. MI used 21 bbl steel pit tnk w/netted top as comp scrubber dump pit tnk fr/the Chrisman Gas Com #1E. SDFN.

2/9/01 MI gravel & built comp pad. Dug pit for 21 bbl comp scrubber dump pit tnk. Began bldg WH manifold. SDFN.

MI & set new WH screw comp (Arrow 330). Dug flowline ditch fr/WH to comp suc & comp disch line ditch to meter run. Installed 3" welded S40 FB flowline pipe. Built & installed comp suc control manifold & comp manifold to disch w/comp by-pass line. Connected flowline to suc control manifold. SDFN.

2/14/01 Connected comp disch to gas sales line & flowline to WE manifold. Backfilled ditches. Installed comp scrubber dump line to pit tnk. Built pit tnk berm & fence. Cleaned loc. SDFN. Start-up scheduled 2/14/01.

2/15/01 Prep comp for start up. Op tbg & std new WH screw comp (Arrow 330) @ 10:30 a.m. 2/14/01.

Well: GERK GAS COM C No.: 1
Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004520598

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: Township: 29.0N Range: 09W

Section: 30 Unit: 7
Land Type F County: San Juan

Accumulated:

 Oil:
 0 (BBLS)
 Gas:
 130247 (MCF)

 Water:
 22 (BBLS)
 Days Produ
 3008 (Days)

Year: 1997

Pool Name AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBI	. Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)	
January	0	1372	0	31	0	1372	
February	0	1185	0	28	0	2557	
March	0	1374	0	31	0	3931	
April	0	1361	0	30	0	5292	
May	0	1439	0	31	0	6731	
June	0	1189	0	30	0	7920	
July	0	1087	0	26	0	9007	
August	0	1285	0	31	0	10292	
September	0	1480	0	30	0	11772	
October	0	1299	0	31	0	13071	
November	0	1182	0	30	0	14253	
December	0	1171	0	31	0	15424	
Total	0	15424	0	360			

Year: 1998

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

1 001 1101110				-,		
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1131	0	31	0	16555
February	0	986	0	28	0	17541
March	0	1095	0	31	0	18636
April	0	1123	0	30	0	19759
May	0	1473	0	31	0	21232
June	0	1185	0	30	0	22417
July	0	874	0	31	0	23291
August	0	732	0	31	0	24023
September	0	898	0	30	0	24921
October	0	678	0	31	0	25599
November	0	886	0	30	0	26485
December	0	1176	0	31	0	27661
Total	0	12237	0	365		

Year: 1999

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1343	0	31	0	29004
February	0	1155	0	28	0	30159
March	0	1203	0	31	0	31362
April	0	1082	0	30	0	32444
May	0	951	.0	31	0	33395

June	0	898	0	30	0	34293
July	0	1872	0	31	0	36165
August	0	1018	0	31	0	37183
September	0	659	0	30	0	37842
October	0	1101	0	31	0	38943
November	0	1183	0	30	0	40126
December	0	1480	0	31	0	41606
Total	0	13945	0	365		

Year: 2000

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1474	0	31	0	43080
February	0	1325	0	29	0	44405
March	0	1288	0	31	0	45693
April	0	1127	0	30	0	46820
May	0	1159	0	31	0	47979
June	0	950	0	30	0	48929
July	0	1068	0	31	0	49997
August	0	1119	0	31	0	51116
September	0	1137	0	30	0	52253
October	0	1082	0	31	0	53335
November	0	1070	0	29	0	54405
December	0	1112	0	31	0	55517
Total	0	13911	0	365		00011

Year: 2001

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Da

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	. Days Prodı	Accum. Oil Acc	um. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1086	0	31	0	56603
February	0	2422	10	27	0	59025
March	0	3064	0	31	0	62089
April	0	2463	0	30	0	64552
May	0	2360	12	31	0	66912
Total	0	11395	22	150		30012